1050000 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Jim Warren
jwarren@acaf.org

Comments: (11-11-14)
Are we deleting the narrative out of the QC plan and just shifting it to the producer plan?
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Response: The goal is to separate the Production Facility (Producer) QC Plan requirements from
the Contractor QC Plan. The narrative portion of the Contractor QC Plan is being deleted. To
further clarify, the words *“and field” are deleted from this subarticle.
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Chase Knight
352-955-6642
chase.knight@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (11-20-14)

Please add "fiber reinforced polymer products” to the title of section 105-4.2.1 and to the
paragraph under section 105-4.3.1. 105-4.2.1 Hot Mix Asphalt , Portland Cement Concrete
(Structural), Earthwork, Cementitious Materials, Timber, Steel and Miscellaneous Metals,
Galvanized Metal Products, Prestressed and/or Precast Concrete Products, Drainage Products,
and Fiber Reinforced Polymer Products Quality Control Program 105-4.3.1 State Materials
Office: Producers of cementitious materials, steel and miscellaneous metals, galvanized metal
products, aggregates and fiber reinforced polymer products must submit their proposed Quality
Control Plan to the State Materials Office for review and acceptance.

Response: From the Specs Office - This language will be included in the final document.
Changes made.
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D5 Construction

Comments: (12-16-14)

105-1.2.3 Notification of Placing Order: Order materials sufficiently in advance of their
incorporation in the work to allow time for sampling, testing and inspection. Notify the Engineer,
prior to placing orders for materials. Submit to the Engineer a fabrication schedule for all items
requiring commercial inspection, before or at the preconstruction meeting. These items include,
but are not limited to steel bridge components, overhead cantilevered sign supports with
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cantilevered arms exceeding 41 feet, moveable bridge components or any other item identified as
an item requiring commercial inspection in the Contract Documents.

I don't think you need to say "but are not limited to" if you end the sentence saying "and any
other item identified as an item requiring...."

Response: Language “but are not limited to” will be deleted.
Change made.
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Jose Kandarappallil
772-429-4936
Kandarappallil.Jose@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (12-16-14)
1. Section 105-3 Quality Control Program — recommend adding in “Stabilizing, Base Courses”
into the list of applicable materials.

Response: The list of applicable materials includes Earthwork which is intended to cover
embankment, pipe backfill, stabilization, base, and MSE Walls.

No changes made.

2. 105-4.2.1 — recommend also adding in “Stabilizing, Base Courses”. (Chad Rucks)

Response: Please see previous response.

3. Recommend using the capital or lowercase “P” for Portland consistently throughout the
document. It has been revised in some areas to be lowercase, yet capitalized in others.

Response: It has been changed to lowercase in all places except where it is part of a title or
treated as a title (capitalized like other materials, such as Incidental Precast)
Changes made.
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